

# SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO BOOK OF REFERENCE

### **Drax Bioenergy with Carbon Capture and Storage**

Planning Act 2008; Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed Forms and Procedure) Regulations 2009 – Regulation 5(2)(q)

Document Reference Number: 4.3.7 Applicant: Drax Power Limited PINS Reference: EN010120



REVISION: 01 DATE: July 2023 DOCUMENT OWNER: WSP AUTHOR: Leanne Cooper APPROVER: Rachel Graham PUBLIC

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.	INTR	ODUCTION	1		
	1.1.	Overview	1		
	1.2.	Purpose of This Document	1		
2.	SCHEDULE OF CHANGES				
		SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 1 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DLINE 9)			

#### TABLES

Table 2-1 – Schedule of Changes to Part 1 of Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 9) .....2

## 1. INTRODUCTION

#### 1.1. OVERVIEW

- 1.1.1. An Application (the 'Application') for a Development Consent Order ('DCO') for Drax Bioenergy with Carbon Capture and Storage (the 'Proposed Development') was made by Drax Power Limited (the 'Applicant') to the Secretary of State ('SoS') for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy ('BEIS') on 20 June 2022. The Proposed Development is described in Chapter 2 (Site and Project Description) of the Environmental Statement ('ES') (APP-038).
- 1.1.2. On 13 December 2022, the ExA issued a letter under Rule 6 of The Infrastructure Planning (Examination Procedure) Rules 2010. The Examining Authority ("ExA") has requested that the Applicant provides a Schedule of Changes to the Book of Reference, if any changes have been made since the latest submission of the Book of Reference (REP2-016).

#### 1.2. PURPOSE OF THIS DOCUMENT

- 1.2.1. This document contains the Schedule of Changes in relation to changes made to the Book of Reference previously submitted with the Application, as set out within the tables below.
- 1.2.2. The Applicant intends to submit, when required, a Schedule of Changes at each Examination deadline to provide details of the changes made to documents previously submitted.

## 2. SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

#### 2.1. SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 1 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 9)

Table 2-1 – Schedule of Changes to Part 1 of Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 9)

Plot Number	Contact Name	Nature	Change Made	Comment for Change
01-43, 01-45, 01-48, 01-52, 01-53, 01-54, 01-55	Harworth Estates Mines Property Limited	Leaseholder	Made Historic	Contact has been removed following a HMLR refresh which confirmed title SYK597112 has been cancelled/closed.